



## Specification Sheet

Coconut Chips- NO S02 SL

Revision Date: 10/4/2016 ejb, de

### PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

Natural coconut product of plant origin, suitable for human consumption. Coconut chips are a great addition to oatmeal, baked goods, granola and other favorite foods.

They are high in dietary fiber and a rich source of iron, they are high in the immune-boosting mineral zinc

### REGULATORY (SMIRKS CONTINUING GUARANTEE)

Smirk's Ltd. Hereby guarantees that each and every article contained in and comprising each shipment or delivery made to or on the order of buyer, as of the date of each such shipment or delivery. Is not altered or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, as amended ("the Act") It is

not an article which has been packaged or labeled in violation of the provisions of the Fair Packaging and Labeling Act. Is not banner or misbranded within the meaning of the Federal Hazardous Substances Act. Is safe and not altered or misbranded within the meaning of any applicable provision of any state or municipal statute, which provision is substantially similar to any provision of the aforesaid federal statutes.

### INGREDIENTS

Fresh Coconut meat made into chips

### RAW MATERIALS

#### Raw Materials

Coconuts

### STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. Temp < 15 C and relative humidity < 70 %

Generally a minimum of 12 months under proper storage conditions

### PACKAGING

Packed in polyethylene liner and placed in Kraft bag

### AVAILABLE SIZES

25lb, 50 lb., 80lb and 100lb bags (or any pack size required by customer)

### ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Flavor: Sweet and tasty coconut flavor, without off flavor

Aroma: Sweet coconut without off odor

Texture: Firm, not leathery nor very soft or hard

### PHYSICAL

Color: White to light yellow

Moisture: 4%

Foreign Material: absent

### PHYSICOCHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Free Fatty Acids: 0.25 % as oleic

ph Value: < 6.5 ph meter

### PHYSICAL PARAMETERS

Average Thickness: 0.028 " - 0.051"

Particle size: Above 0.79 " - 40 % minimum

Particle size: Below 0.39 " - 10 % maximum

### MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Total Plate Count: 5,000 CFU/g

Coliform: 10 CFU/g

Yeast and Mold: 50 CFU/g per

Salmonella: Negative

E. Coli: Negative

**ALLERGEN DATA**

Allergen	Yes or No	Yes or No	Yes or No
	In the Product	Processed on the same line	Processed in the same plant
Peanuts	No	No	No
Treenuts (Almonds, Brazil Nuts, Cashews, Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pinenuts, Pistachios, Walnuts)	No	No	No
Coconut	Yes	Yes	Yes
Eggs	No	No	No
Milk	No	No	No
Soy	No	No	No
Fish	No	No	No
Crustacean Shellfish	No	No	No
Wheat	No	No	No
Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Spelt, kamut)	No	No	No
Celery	No	No	No
Mustard	No	No	No
Sesame Seeds	No	No	No
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulfites	No	No	No

**OTHER**

Non-GMO

**NUTRITIONAL FACTS ( Per 100g)**

Calories	675		
Calories from Fat	579		
Total Fat	64 g		
Saturated Fat	57 g		
Trans Fat			
Cholesterol	0%		
Sodium	0%		
Total Carbohydrate	25 g		
Dietary Fiber	18 g		
Sugars	7 g	Potassium	0%
Protein	7 g	Vitamin D	0%
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4%
Calcium	0%	Iron	18%

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

Sri Lanka

**GENERAL REQUIREMENTS**

Product is processed in accordance with good manufacturing practices and under modern sanitary conditions.

**CERTIFICATION**

Kosher

Third party certifications available upon request